

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Other Suit NO. 05 of 2024
(CNR No. WBMD01-011494-2024)

Present: : Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty
District Judge ,Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB01240

Order No. 05 Dated 09.07.2025

Today is fixed for filing w/s by the O.P. Nos. 1,5,6,8,13,14,15 and 16 and hearing of the injunction petition and filing w/o if any by the O.P. Nos. 1,5,6,8,13,14,15 and 16.

Today is Bangla Bandh called by some political parties.

No steps taken by the respective parties.

For the ends of justice, the matter is adjourned this day.

Fix 18.08.2025 for filing w/s by the O.P. Nos. 1,5,6,8,13,14,15 and 16 and hearing of the injunction petition and filing w/o if any by the O.P. Nos. 1,5,6,8,13,14,15 and 16.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad.