

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.
Other Suit No.05 of 2024

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty,
District Judge, Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB 01240.

Order No.06 dated 18.08.2025

Today is fixed for filing WS by OP Nos.1,5,6,8, 13 to 16 and filing WO by OP Nos.1,5,6,8, 13 to 16 and hearing of the injunction petition.

One lawyer's hazira has been filed on behalf Plaintiffs.

OP Nos.1,5,6,8, 13 to 16 file a death report stating that Defendant namely Niranjana Mondal has already been expired on 16.05.2025. Copy served.

OP Nos.1,5,6,8, 13 to 16 file a petition praying for time to file WS.

OP Nos.1,5,6,8, 13 to 16 file a petition praying for time to file WO.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of OP Nos.1,5,6,8, 13 to 16 is present by filing hazira.

None appears on behalf of Plaintiffs on repeated calls.

Both the petitions are taken up for hearing filed by the OP Nos.1,5,6,8, 13 to 16.

Heard. Considered. For the sake of justice the prayers are allowed.

It appears from the case record that the case proceeds exparte against the OP Nos. 2 to 4, 7, 9 to 12.

Hence fixing 19.09.2025 for filing WS by OP Nos.1,5,6,8, 13 to 16 and filing WO by OP Nos.1,5,6,8, 13 to 16.

To date for taking proper steps upon Deceased Defendant namely, Niranjana Mondal by the plaintiffs.

D/C by,

D.J,Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad.