

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Other Suit No. 05 of 2024
(CNR No. WBMD01-011494-2024)

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty
District Judge, Murshidabad
JO Code: WB01240

Order No. 07 dated 19.09.2025

Today is fixed for taking proper steps upon the deceased O.P. namely Niranjana Mondal.

Petitioners and contesting O.Ps. files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Petitioners files a verified petition and prays for expunging the name of the O.P. No. 1 since deceased.

Petitioners files a petition u/o 1 rule 10 of C.P.C and prays for substituting the name of the legal heirs of the deceased O.P. No. 1, the petition is not supported with an affidavit.

None moves

Let those be kept with the case record.

O.P. No. 1,5,6,8,13 to 16 is absent without filing w/o in respect of injunction application and also absent filing w/s in respect of the instant suit.

Hence, the injunction application will be heard exparte against the O.P. Nos. 1,5,6,8,13 to 16.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix 01.12.2025 for hearing petitions dated 19.09.2025 filed by the petitioners.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad.