

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Other Suit NO. 05 of 2024
(CNR No. WBMD01-011494-2024)

Present: Sri Sulagna Dastidar(Chattoaraj),
District Judge, Murshidabad(i/c)
JO Code: WB00707.

Order No.09 Dated 16.03.2026

Today is fixed for filing amended plaint and steps upon the added O.P. Nos. 17 to 22 and filing w/s by the O.P. Nos. 1, 5, 6, 8, 13 to 16.

Petitioners and contesting O.P. Nos. 1, 5, 6, 8, 13 to 16 are present by filing hazira through Ld. Advocates.

O.P. Nos. 1, 5, 6, 8, 13 to 16 files w/s.

Copy served.

Let the w/s be accepted.

Petitioners files a time petition and prays for time for filing amended plaint and steps upon the added O.P. Nos. 17 to 22 on the ground stated therein.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Regular P.O. is busy with administrative matter regarding SIR related works of the Election Commission of India in compliance of the direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

I am in charge.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

To 08.06.2026 for filing amended plaint and steps upon the added O.P. Nos. 17 to 22.

D/C by me,

DJ, Msd.(i/c)

District Judge, Murshidabad.(i/c)